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SDFC
Фрезерный станок с 4 осями
4 axes milling machine
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        4х-осевой станок SDFC является неотемленной частью системы SDF и 
необходим для фрезеровки гребневой части колодки и создания зажима 
«Ласточкин хвост». За один рабочий цикл,станок вырезает зажим на одной 
паре колодок (пр/лв) предварительно прошедших грубовую обработку.
SDFC имеет крайне высокую произодительность и в оптимальном 
варианте может обеспечить работу 3х станков SDF4 HS или 2х SDF6 HS.

      SDFC is a 4-axis milling machine designed for the production of one pair of 
lasts during a working cycle. Two spindles with a Newlast milling point are used 
for the automatic manufacturing on the top of both lasts (right and left) for the 
creation of the “dovetail” support of the roughed blocks on the SDF finishing 
machines. With the high Numerical Control performances it is possible to imme-
diately execute .FRV™ files. For a correct working cycle optimisation, each SDFC 
can be used together with up to 3 SDF4 HS or 2 SDF6 HS machines.

Н. пар одновременно/
N. of pairs working
at the same time

1 p

Производство в час/
N. of pairs produced in
an hour

80 p/h

Время выполнения 
Цикл зажима SDF4/
Cycle time to work the 
NL-SDF4 grip

25 sec

Ø инструментов со
сменными вставками/
Tools with interchange-
able insert Ø

50 mm

Установленная 
мощность/ Installed
power

13 Kw

Давление воздуха/
Air pressure

6 bar

Вес/ Weight 1700 Kg

Размеры/
Dimensions

1950x1450
x2080h mm

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ/
TECHNICAL DATA
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